

TABULATION OF BIDS
Front Street Improvements (Main Street to Jefferson Street)
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T25-005 (BID # 2025-030PW)

BIDS RECEIVED September 23, 2025 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		James A Hodges Const., Inc. 1281 CR 811 Saltillo, MS 38866		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. PO Box 7530 Columbus, MS 38652	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,384.73	\$29,384.73	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Removal of Sidewalk	354	SY	\$20.00	\$7,080.00	\$21.19	\$7,501.26	\$35.00	\$12,390.00
4	Removal of Concrete	10	SY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
5	Removal of Inlets	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	124	SY	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$35.00	\$4,340.00
7	Removal of Curb & Gutter	301	LF	\$15.00	\$4,515.00	\$10.55	\$3,175.55	\$35.00	\$10,535.00
8	Removal of Pipes (All Types)	15	LF	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$17.50	\$262.50	\$60.00	\$900.00
9	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Earthwork	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Flowable Fill	10	CY	350	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
12	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	43	CY	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$170.00	\$7,310.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture	475	TON	\$180.00	\$85,500.00	\$162.15	\$77,021.25	\$220.00	\$104,500.00
14	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	3,462	SY	\$10.00	\$34,620.00	\$6.00	\$20,772.00	\$12.50	\$43,275.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk	360	SY	\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$104.00	\$37,440.00	\$137.00	\$49,320.00
16	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	63	SY	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$177.00	\$11,151.00	\$171.00	\$10,773.00
17	Combination Curb & Gutter, All Types	399	LF	\$35.00	\$13,965.00	\$36.00	\$14,364.00	\$90.00	\$35,910.00
18	18" HP Pipe	80	LF	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.80	\$6,784.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
19	22" x 13" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	58	LF	\$125.00	\$7,250.00	\$108.78	\$6,309.24	\$250.00	\$14,500.00
20	Branch Connection	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,877.00	\$7,754.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Detectable Warning Panels	82	SF	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
23	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	Temporary Edge Stripe, Edge White	1,560	LF	\$0.40	\$624.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.50	\$3,900.00
25	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1,892	LF	\$0.40	\$756.80	\$2.00	\$3,784.00	\$2.50	\$4,730.00
26	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail White	1,306	LF	\$0.40	\$522.40	\$2.00	\$2,612.00	\$2.50	\$3,265.00
27	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White	852	LF	\$0.40	\$340.80	\$2.00	\$1,704.00	\$2.50	\$2,130.00
28	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	572	LF	\$0.40	\$228.80	\$2.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.50	\$1,430.00
29	Temporary Legend, White	1,286	SF	\$3.25	\$4,179.50	\$3.00	\$3,858.00	\$3.75	\$4,822.50
30	Temporary Stopbar-Legend, White	552	SF	\$3.25	\$1,794.00	\$2.00	\$1,104.00	\$2.50	\$1,380.00
31	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Edge White	780	LF	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.25	\$4,875.00
32	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	946	LF	\$1.00	\$946.00	\$5.00	\$4,730.00	\$6.25	\$5,912.50
33	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White	653	LF	\$2.50	\$1,632.50	\$5.00	\$3,265.00	\$6.25	\$4,081.25
34	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	426	LF	\$1.00	\$426.00	\$5.00	\$2,130.00	\$6.25	\$2,662.50
35	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	286	LF	\$1.00	\$286.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	\$6.25	\$1,787.50
36	Thermoplastic Legend, White	643	SF	\$17.50	\$11,252.50	\$12.00	\$7,716.00	\$15.00	\$9,645.00
37	Thermoplastic Stopbar-Legend, White	276	LF	\$5.00	\$1,380.00	\$8.00	\$2,208.00	\$10.00	\$2,760.00
38	Two-Way Reflective Raised Pavement Markers	62	EA	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00
39	Reflective Red-Clear Raised Pavement Markers	23	EA	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
40	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenances	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
				<u>\$297,774.30</u>		<u>\$317,076.53</u>		<u>\$497,709.25</u>	